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Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

IST ALLIANCE LENDING LLC

360 MORTGAGE GROUP LLC

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AMBROSE A SCHUH AND ELAINE H SCHUH
AMERICAN BANK

AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC
ANCHORBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANC OF CALIFORNIA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION DBA BANC
HOME LOANS

BANK FIRST NATIONAL

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BAYLAKE BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL BANK NA

CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRALALLIANCE CU

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK FSB

EASY MORTGAGE INC

ELEVATIONS MS HOLDINGS LLC

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO ROBERT W
CHAMPION IRA

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
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182,347.00
139,596.00
8,627,331.05
1,966,400.00
45,000.00
49,000.00
95,136.00
40,000.00
2,229,700.00
40,000.00
306,301.16

119,759.00

194,500.00
458,050.00
130,950.00
798,452.00
867,600.00
440,832.00
1,615,709.00
35,600.00
208,000.00
258,234.00
51,612.00
50,000.00
363,000.00
835,005.00
2,723,935.00
61,000.00
2,179,295.00
7,203,966.00
164,000.00
168,000.00
173,500.00
58,210.83

35,080.00

757,300.00
590,293.00



FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GORDON ROHDE

GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

HMONG WISCONSIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC DBA EDINA REALTY MORTGAGE
INLAND BANK AND TRUST

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHN W LONDERVILLE AND ARLENE J LONDERVILLE
KENNETH J SPINDLER AND NANCY J SPINDLER
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MERRILL FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK FSB
NORTHWESTERN BANK

PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC

PEOPLES BANK

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC DBA PREMIA RELOCATION MORTGAGE
QUICKEN LOANS INC

RICHARD J KRAUS SR AS SOLE TRUSTEE OF THE KRAUS
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL 22 1991
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98,400.00
428,000.00
152,839.00
525,000.00

1,400,602.92
264,502.00
150,000.00
107,920.00
306,500.00
1,436,000.00
25,000.00

179,900.00

304,000.00
77,120.00
2,764,353.00
2,947,644.50
2,465,782.74
460,000.00
145,000.00
151,700.00
225,120.00
239,750.00
1,838,000.00
289,407.00
252,000.00
216,600.00
157,500.00

115,735.00

88,359.00
424,070.00
2,446,854.00
193,982.00
117,500.00
185,500.00
127,516.00
205,900.00
5,733,261.00
298,250.00

103,500.00

106,400.00
1,425,789.00

64,763.18



RIVER BANK

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROGER J ZELL AND PAMELA M ZELL

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECRETARY OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK OF THE LAKES

STONEGATE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

US CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC

WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

WILDI LIVING TRUST

WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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252,000.00
80,000.00
6,309,079.55
72,000.00
479,250.00
560,400.00

21,533.45

128,000.00
8,250,000.00
218,601.00
203,000.00
395,000.00
86,198.56
270,000.00
404,000.00
2,396,295.00
155,441.00
510,300.00
400,000.00

25,000.00

2,628,085.00
89,800.00
272,205.00
204,085.00
280,000.00
1,403,051.45
300,000,000.00
150,000.00
212,000.00

26,028.00

167,713.00
390,157,780.39



