Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for May 2016

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Rep	ort	
1ST ALLIANCE LENDING LLC	1	182,347.00
360 MORTGAGE GROUP LLC	1	139,596.00
ABBYBANK	30	8,627,331.05
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	18	1,966,400.00
AMBROSE A SCHUH AND ELAINE H SCHUH	1	45,000.00
AMERICAN BANK	1	49,000.00
AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC	1	95,136.00
ANCHORBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	40,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	19	2,229,700.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	40,000.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	5	306,301.16
BANC OF CALIFORNIA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION DBA BANC	1	110 750 00
HOME LOANS	1	119,759.00
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	1	194,500.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	2	458,050.00
BAYLAKE BANK	1	130,950.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	798,452.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	14	867,600.00
CAPITAL BANK NA	1	440,832.00
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION	12	1,615,709.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	35,600.00
CENTRALALLIANCE CU	1	208,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	2	258,234.00
CITIBANK NA	1	51,612.00
CITIZENS BANK	1	50,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	2	363,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	835,005.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	21	2,723,935.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	61,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	20	2,179,295.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	62	7,203,966.00
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	164,000.00
CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK FSB	1	168,000.00
EASY MORTGAGE INC	1	173,500.00
ELEVATIONS MS HOLDINGS LLC	1	58,210.83
EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN FBO ROBERT W	1	35,080.00
CHAMPION IRA	1	,
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	757,300.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	5	590,293.00

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	98,400.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	428,000.00
FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	152,839.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK	1	525,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	8	1,400,602.92
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	264,502.00
GORDON ROHDE	1	150,000.00
GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB	1	107,920.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	306,500.00
HERITAGE BANK	4	1,436,000.00
HMONG WISCONSIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC	1	25,000.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	23,000.00
	1	179,900.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	204.000.00
HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC DBA EDINA REALTY MORTGAGE	1	304,000.00
INLAND BANK AND TRUST	1	77,120.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	23	2,764,353.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	8	2,947,644.50
INTERCITY STATE BANK	18	2,465,782.74
JOHN W LONDERVILLE AND ARLENE J LONDERVILLE	1	460,000.00
KENNETH J SPINDLER AND NANCY J SPINDLER	1	145,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	151,700.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	225,120.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	239,750.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	11	1,838,000.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC		289,407.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2 1	252,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	216,600.00
MERRILL FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	1	157,500.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	137,300.00
	1	115,735.00
HOME LOANS	1	00.250.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	88,359.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	3	424,070.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	12	2,446,854.00
NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK FSB	1	193,982.00
NORTHWESTERN BANK	1	117,500.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	185,500.00
PEOPLES BANK	1	127,516.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	2	205,900.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	42	5,733,261.00
PIONEER BANK	3	298,250.00
PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL	4	102 500 00
ASSOCIATION	1	103,500.00
PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC DBA PREMIA RELOCATION MORTGAGE	1	106,400.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	11	1,425,789.00
RICHARD J KRAUS SR AS SOLE TRUSTEE OF THE KRAUS		
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED APRIL 22 1991	1	64,763.18
RETOCADEL INOUT DATED ATRIE 42 17/1		

RIVER BANK	1	252,000.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	80,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	26	6,309,079.55
ROGER J ZELL AND PAMELA M ZELL	1	72,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	479,250.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	560,400.00
SECRETARY OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN	1	21,533.45
DEVELOPMENT	1	21,333.43
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	128,000.00
STATE BANK OF THE LAKES	1	8,250,000.00
STONEGATE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	218,601.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	4	203,000.00
SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	395,000.00
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	86,198.56
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	270,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	2	404,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	16	2,396,295.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	155,441.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	5	510,300.00
UNITED FCS PCA	1	400,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	25,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	23,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	18	2,628,085.00
US CREDIT UNION	1	89,800.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	6	272,205.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	2	204,085.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID	1	280,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	11	1,403,051.45
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	300,000,000.00
WILDI LIVING TRUST	1	150,000.00
WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION	1	212,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	6	26,028.00
AUTHORITY	U	ŕ
WOODTRUST BANK	1	167,713.00
TOTAL	550	390,157,780.39